Statement of conformity

IMI Hydronic Engineering
Olewin 50A, 32-300 Olkusz, Poland

in accordance with the following Directive(s):

2014/68/EU

The Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) [Art. 4.3]

hereby declare that the equipment:

GLOBO 500

Potable water ball valve with stainless steel ball

is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following document(s):

Ref. no.

EN ISO 228-1

EN 1057+A1

EN 1982

EN 10204
EN 10226-1

EN 10226-2

EN 12266-1

EN 13828

DVGW W 270

DVGW W 570-1

Title

Pipe threads where pressure-tight joints are not made on the threads.
Dimensions, tolerances and designation

Copper and copper alloys - Seamless, round copper tubes for water and gas
in sanitary and heating applications

Copper and copper alloys - Ingots and castings

Metallic materials - Types of inspection documents

Pipe threads where pressure tight joints are made on the threads. Taper
external threads and parallel internal threads. Dimensions, tolerances and
designation

Pipe threads where pressure tight joints are made on the threads - Taper
external threads and taper internal threads - Dimensions, tolerances and
designation

Industrial valves. Testing of metallic valves. Pressure tests, test procedures
and acceptance criteria. Mandatory requirements

Building valves - Manually operated copper alloy and stainless steel ball
valves for potable water supply in buildings - Tests and requirements
Vermehrung von Mikroorganismen auf Werkstoffen fir den
Trinkwasserbereich — Priifung und Bewertung

Armaturen fir die Trinkwasser-Installation - Teil 1: Anforderungen und
Prifungen fir Gebaudearmaturen

Technical Specification — GLOBO 500

IMI

Hydronic Engineering

Edition/date
2003

2006
A1:2010
2017
2004
2004

2006

2012
2003
2007
2013

2019

Engineering
GREAT
Solutions

@ ™M1 PNEUMATEX

D ™Mi A

@ ™I HEImMEIER



IMI

Hydronic Engineering

Our Integrated Management System is certified by TOV SUD Management Service GmbH in accordance

with:

Ref. no.

ISO 9001

ISO 14001
ISO 50001
ISO 45001

Title

Quality management system (cert.: 1210042496 TMS)

Environmental management system (cert.: 1210442496 TMS)

Energy management system (cert. no.: 1234042496 TMS)

Occupational Health and Safety Management

Vik %«W

Name:
Position:
City:

On:

Piotr Krol
Quality Manager
Olkusz
2020-06-16

DoC no.:15/DC373 version 1

IM! International Sp. z 0.0.

32-300 Olkusz, Olewin 50 A
Tel. 132/ 75 88 200, fax /32/ 75:88 201
NIP 125-00-20-435, REGON 010370574

' M gny;mf‘neeri}cng

8-

Edition/date

2015
2015
2011
2018

Engineering
GREAT
Solutions

@ ™M1 PNEUMATEX

QD ™miTA

@© ™1 HEIMEIER



