## **Statement of conformity**



We

IMI Hydronic Engineering Olewin 50A, 32-300 Olkusz, Poland

in accordance with the following Directive(s):

2014/68/EU The Pressure Equipment Directive (PED) [Art. 4.3]

hereby declare that the equipment:

## GLOBO 500 Potable water ball valve with stainless steel ball

is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following document(s):

Ref. no.	Title	Edition/date
EN ISO 228-1	Pipe threads where pressure-tight joints are not made on the threads.  Dimensions, tolerances and designation	2003
EN 1057+A1	Copper and copper alloys - Seamless, round copper tubes for water and gas in sanitary and heating applications	2006 A1:2010
EN 1982	Copper and copper alloys - Ingots and castings	2017
EN 10204	Metallic materials - Types of inspection documents	2004
EN 10226-1	Pipe threads where pressure tight joints are made on the threads. Taper external threads and parallel internal threads. Dimensions, tolerances and designation	2004
EN 10226-2	Pipe threads where pressure tight joints are made on the threads - Taper external threads and taper internal threads - Dimensions, tolerances and designation	2006
EN 12266-1	Industrial valves. Testing of metallic valves. Pressure tests, test procedures and acceptance criteria. Mandatory requirements	2012
EN 13828	Building valves - Manually operated copper alloy and stainless steel ball valves for potable water supply in buildings - Tests and requirements	2003
DVGW W 270	Vermehrung von Mikroorganismen auf Werkstoffen für den Trinkwasserbereich – Prüfung und Bewertung	2007
DVGW W 570-1	Armaturen für die Trinkwasser-Installation - Teil 1: Anforderungen und Prüfungen für Gebäudearmaturen	2013
	Technical Specification – GLOBO 500	2019











## Our Integrated Management System is certified by **TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH** in accordance with:

Ref. no.	Title	Edition/date
ISO 9001	Quality management system (cert.: 1210042496TMS)	2015
ISO 14001	Environmental management system (cert.: 1210442496TMS)	2015
ISO 50001	Energy management system (cert. no.: 1234042496TMS)	2011
ISO 45001	Occupational Health and Safety Management	2018

Prot Knill

Name: Piotr Król

Position: Quality Manager

*City:* Olkusz On: 2020-06-16

IMI International Sp. z o.o. 32-300 Olkusz, Olewin 50 A Tel. /32/ 75 88 200, fax /32/ 75 88 201 NIP 125-00-20-435, REGON 010370574











DoC no.:15/DC373 version 1